2004 ARMS Phase lll

CRR CONTRACT SUPPLEMENT

VERSION | TRACT |SUBTRACT
01 e 01 -
MARKETING CONTRACTS
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
What commodities Who was For how long What quantity of UNIT What was (will be) the What was the total
did this operation the have you had [commodity] CODE FINAL PRICE RECEIVED dollar amount
have marketing | contracts for this| was marketed per [unif] by this received in 2004
MARKETING contractor? | commodity with through [Use Unit operation for [commodity]l from this contract?
contracts for [Use this contractor? this contract? codes .] marketed under this [Record receipts
in 20047 Contractor | (Enter O for less = (Exclude landlord’s contract? less marketing
codes.] than 1 year.) share—it was charges.]
reported in Section B [Same units as column 5.] 1
or Section C.)
[Write in commodities.] CODE CODE YEARS QUANTITY CODE DOLLARS & CENTS TOTAL DOLLARS
1351 1352 1353 1354 1355 1356 1357
1366 1367 1368 1369 1370 1371 1372
1381 1382 1383 1384 1385 1386 1387
1396 1397 1398 1399 1400 1401 1402
1411 1412 1413 1414 1415 1416 1417
1426 1427 1428 1429 1430 1431 1432
1/ Income received for commodities marketed or produced under contract in previous years should be recorded in item 6.
9 10 " 12 13 14 15 16
How is the | [If column 9=2 ask, | Does the contract Does the [If column 11=YES Does the How long is If you had not
final price in else go to base a final price | contract base | orcolumn 12=YES  contract specify the length of | had this contract,
the contract column 14] on a final price ask-] a quantity the what other
determined? Does the contract a published ona Does the contract | to be delivered contract? | marketing options
specify premiums | market price published price| specify maximum to the would you
[Use pricing | tied to attributes for the of a different and contractor? (Enter 0 if no have had
codes.] of delivered commodity? commodity, minimum base length is in your area
commodity? such as an prices? [Use quantity codes .] specified.) for marketing
input price? this commodity?
CODE YES =1 YES =1 YES =1 YES =1 CODE MONTHS CODE
1358 1359 1360 1361 1362 1363 1364 1365
1373 1374 1375 1376 1377 1378 1379 1380
1388 1389 1390 1391 1392 1393 1394 1395
1403 1404 1405 1406 1407 1408 1409 1410
1418 1419 1420 1421 1422 1423 1424 1425
1433 1434 1435 1436 1437 1438 1439 1440

Reissued: 01/06/05



2004 ARMS Phase il

CRR CONTRACT SUPPLEMENT

VERSION
01

ID

TRACT
01

SUBTRACT

PRODUCTION CONTRACTS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
What commodities Who was For how long What quantity of UNIT | What was (will be) the What were the
did this operation the have you had [commodity] was CODE FINAL FEE RECEIVED TOTAL FEES
have production | contracts for this removed from the per [unif] by this RECEIVED in 2004
PRODUCTION contractor? commodity with | operation under this operation for under this contract?
contracts for this contractor? contract during [Use | producing [commodity] [Record receipts
in 20047 [Use 20047 Unit under this contract? less marketin,
production (Enter O for less (Exclude landlord’s codes . charges.] 1
codes.] than 1 year.) share—it was [Same units as
reported in Section B column 5.]
or Section C)
[Write in commodities.] = CODE CODE YEARS QUANTITY CODE DOLLARS & CENTS | TOTAL DOLLARS
1441 1442 1443 1444 1445 | 1446 1447
1456 1457 1458 1459 1460 | 1461 1462
1471 1472 1473 1474 1475 | 1476 1477
1486 1487 1488 1489 1490 | 1491 1492

1/ Income received for commodities produced under contract in previous years should be recorded in item 6.

9
Does the
contract

specify
a formula
for
determining
the final fee
received?

YES =1
1448

1463
1478

1493

10

[If column 9=YES,
ask,
else go to column 11]
Does the contract’s
formula base the
final fee on your
performance,
relative to other
contract growers?

YES =1
1449

1464
1479

1494

1
Does the
contract

specify
premiums
or deductions
tied to
attributes of
the delivered
commodity?

YES =1
1450

1465
1480

1495

12

How much was
spent this year
for equipment
or structures
specifically
required by the
contract?
(Enter 0 if the
contract did NOT
require
expenditures.)

[Use value codes
in Respondent
Booklet.]

CODE
1451

1466
1481

1496

13 14 15 16
How much did the [/f livestock How long If you had not
contractor reimburse commodity, ask—] | is the length had this contract,
you this year for current | How much land of the what other
or previous does the contract? | marketing options
equipment or structures | contract require would you
expenditures specifically| you to commit | (Enter O if no have had
required by your for manure length is in your area
contract? distribution? specified.) for marketing
(Enter 0 if the contract did this commodity?
NOT require such [Enter 0O if contract
expenditures or if you does NOT require
were NOT reimbursed.) land
commitments.]
[Use value codes
in Respondent
Booklet.]
VALUE CODE ACRES MONTHS CODE
1452 1453 1454 1455
1467 1468 1469 1470
1482 1483 1484 1485
1497 1498 1499 1500
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