CRR CONTRACT SUPPLEMENT

VERSION	I	TRACT	SUBTRACT
01		01	

MARKETING CONTRACTS

1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	
What commodities did this operation have MARKETING contracts for in 2004?		Who was the marketing contractor? [Use Contractor codes.]	For how long have you had contracts for this commodity with this contractor? (Enter 0 for less than 1 year.)	What quantity of [commodity] was marketed through this contract? (Exclude landlord's share—it was reported in Section B or Section C.)	UNIT CODE [Use Unit codes .]	What was (will be) the FINAL PRICE RECEIVED per [unit] by this operation for [commodity] marketed under this contract? [Same units as column 5.]	received in 2004 from this contract? [Record receipts less marketing charges.]	
[Write in commodities.]	CODE	CODE	YEARS	QUANTITY	CODE	DOLLARS & CENTS	TOTAL DOLLARS	
	1351	1352	1353	1354	1355	1356	1357	
	1366	1367	1368	1369	1370	1371	1372	
	1381	1382	1383	1384	1385	1386	1387	
	1396	1397	1398	1399	1400	1401	1402	
	1411	1412	1413	1414	1415	1416	1417	
_	1426	1427	1428	1429	1430	1431	1432	

^{1/} Income received for commodities marketed or produced under contract in previous years should be recorded in item 6.

9 How is the final price in the contract determined? [Use pricing codes.]	If column 9=2 ask, else go to column 14] Does the contract specify premiums tied to attributes of delivered commodity?	Does the contract base a final price on a published market price for the commodity?	Does the contract base a final price on a published price of a different commodity, such as an input price?	13 [If column 11=YES or column 12=YES ask-] Does the contract specify maximum and minimum base prices?	Does the contract specify a quantity to be delivered to the contractor? [Use quantity codes .]	How long is the length of the contract? (Enter 0 if no length is specified.)	If you had not had this contract, what other marketing options would you have had in your area for marketing this commodity?
CODE	YES =1	YES =1	YES =1	YES =1	CODE	MONTHS	CODE
1358	1359	1360	1361	1362	1363	1364	1365
1373	1374	1375	1376	1377	1378	1379	1380
1388	1389	1390	1391	1392	1393	1394	1395
1403	1404	1405	1406	1407	1408	1409	1410
1418	1419	1420	1421	1422	1423	1424	1425
1433	1434	1435	1436	1437	1438	1439	1440

Reissued: 01/06/05

CRR CONTRACT SUPPLEMENT

VERSION	ID	TRACT	SUBTRACT
01		01	

PRODUCTION CONTRACTS

1 What commodities did this operation have PRODUCTION contracts for in 2004?	2	Who was the production contractor? [Use production codes.]	For how long have you had contracts for this commodity with this contractor? (Enter 0 for less than 1 year.)	What quantity of [commodity] was removed from the operation under this contract during 2004? (Exclude landlord's share—it was reported in Section B or Section C)	6 UNIT CODE [Use Unit codes .]	What was (will be) the FINAL FEE RECEIVED per [unit] by this operation for producing [commodity] under this contract? [Same units as column 5.]	What were the TOTAL FEES RECEIVED in 2004 under this contract? [Record receipts less marketing charges.]_1/
[Write in commodities.]	CODE	CODE	YEARS	QUANTITY	CODE	DOLLARS & CENTS	TOTAL DOLLARS
	1441	1442	1443	1444	1445	1446	1447
	1456	1457	1458	1459	1460	1461	1462
	1471	1472	1473	1474	1475	1476	1477
	1486	1487	1488	1489	1490	1491	1492

^{1/} Income received for commodities produced under contract in previous years should be recorded in item 6.

9 Does the contract specify a formula for determining the final fee received?	10 [If column 9=YES, ask, else go to column 11] Does the contract's formula base the final fee on your performance, relative to other contract growers?	Does the contract specify premiums or deductions tied to attributes of the delivered commodity?	How much was spent this year for equipment or structures specifically required by the contract? (Enter 0 if the contract did NOT require expenditures.) [Use value codes in Respondent Booklet.]	How much did the contractor reimburse you this year for current or previous equipment or structures expenditures specifically required by your contract? (Enter 0 if the contract did NOT require such expenditures or if you were NOT reimbursed.) [Use value codes in Respondent Booklet.]	If livestock commodity, ask—] How much land does the contract require you to commit for manure distribution? [Enter 0 if contract does NOT require land commitments.]	How long is the length of the contract? (Enter 0 if no length is specified.)	what other marketing options would you
YES =1	YES =1	YES =1	CODE	VALUE CODE	ACRES	MONTHS	CODE
1448	1449	1450	1451	1452	1453	1454	1455
1463	1464	1465	1466	1467	1468	1469	1470
1478	1479	1480	1481	1482	1483	1484	1485
1493	1494	1495	1496	1497	1498	1499	1500